Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

Al ECR-16-001574 19FEB2016 RS UG

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2266139-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426684
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426684

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
S I B A3l - 1426684 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
TH\? TRAWING 13 UNFUBLTSHED ‘ FELEASZD FOR FUBLICATION 70 Loc bIsT REVISIONS
R o T TreToncs comvoranion T POPR PR ITEW 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| 4 |66 oy
Nmmw REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ; l fﬂ e 458637-3 A | RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION oocTaons [LUL | M
1426684 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER , (q>
1426684-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER —
1426684-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER REE
7-1426684-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS Sl -l - - 73
7-1426684-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS RACK POSITION 2
T-1426684-6 A LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS JY WIRE BARREL - I I | | | | 1338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1426684-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT 0
- rr 461264-1  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D — 2|22 212 |2 21017-2 , DRIVE 66
CRINP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS — /’/A‘wrr B =
— N = oA o - T o ) - 986950~ N s A ECTSTO 5}
TERMINAL NAME: 4. 2mm P.E. CONTACT SERIES or - | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 62
WIRE | 1,40 [.055 1N r 26-22 ANG TERMINAL SUPPORT -2l 22122 2-18052-5 [5CR, SET, FLT POINT M5 % 20.0 61
RSUL 1 7e Loto 1w r R CER BRI LOCATION RN RN [8024-7  |5CR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 0
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS ] olobes 2 ek WD CAR MR BLD .
3.00-3.50 [.118-.138 IN] “——F 408-8322 @ R e e = = v/
TERMINAL - [H47 13172 - @ FEED /3N (63) ST 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED
_ || apPL sPEC - - 8.60 [.339 IN] | s00sn ] >~ (e — [ S N S I I - - 5
NS SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) Q\Q’/\ - (?j) A 414 il 41414 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED X ) / /AN - 212121222 [-18023-0  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 53
— IUTTIT VI INN o (1) S - - oc
194957 - - LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) P S A S N A A - - 51
YTYT B i I I A - - 50
194958 - RN 15024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (W3 X 10.0) 19
Sl 1338675- 1 \M, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- - - - R 338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. . B B NN 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
: y o RN 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
WIR CRIM PN \ e =
cli @y= iy LENaTE T R R 4
20 AWG 0.89 +0.05 [.035 +.002 IN] 1-354779-4 [.3210] - } } } } } } (Zg ij: WT‘TLHU[J;( 1B j;
24 AWG 0.84 £0.05 [.033 £.002 IN] 4-354779-8 [.3230] - | | | I | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) A
26 AWG 0.76 £0.05 [.030 £.002 [N 5-354779-4 [.3260] SR L O O O 23241~ BALL, STEEL 40
, , - - 2-22278-17  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 29
-l e 1320922-1 [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP
S 354777-1  |WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY
| - - - RN 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION
. . B -l 690212-1  |POST, RAM
, , B -l e 320934-3  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL
clel2l212]°2 1-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
i . N -l e 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - I I I | I | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 21
- - B -l r e 1320908-4  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN 5 STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-le2l2l2l2]2]2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ - LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-l e DRAG, TERMINAL
AN\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - I I I I | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
7. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | I I I I I SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B 3. LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - ] - | - | STRIPPER 22
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | SCR., SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 El
/N CCUT TO LENGTH AT ASSTMALY 414141 4]4]4 WASHER, SPR6 LOCK, REG M4 20
‘ ) -l -l STRIPPER 19
N\ ADJUST FEED WHEN CHANGING FROM ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. A I I | | I I HOLD DOWN, TERMINA 13
\ N - - - - - 0 A 0-C 7
v CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - ‘ R - ‘ B &DER' LR };
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION, JENN R R R IR U B , ‘,
B B B B B B B R R | 4
-l e SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
— - NEEEEEEEEEEE STOP, SHEAR ||
S AN - -l - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
S SN - 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
24) N T 2221 [ 1 [ 1| 2-1633028-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
/
N B e B B R . - 5
I I I | I | ?-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
. NN 238011-6  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED &0 S N I e B SN2 g2 2 3-683453-3  [CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
i I I N N M - - NEEEEEEEEEEEN 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I I I A A B - |- NPT 2121211 | I 5-456402-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
. T - - -770-76(-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
R R R A R S R R S T 2TATGZ003 N
- - - - - - - - - SHOULD BE CONTATTED FCR TUE LATSST AEVISION L.LOFTHOUSE = N Tyco Electronics
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ek - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TTRUG200% [
R - - o CIN] U_ClLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
(4 9\) / oy t—- il RPTLICATION SPEC -
TN _ _ _ _ _ ~ — _ N 74 _ + - See Table $I1ZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO|
e I - - — BT T ] W Al 00778 (G 1426684 -
ST -T6|-T2)- 70 -6 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION "o - - TR T

e 4305 RV 31vaRzo0s \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426684 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1






